CONSULTANCIES OF $10,000 OR MORE
For the year ended 31 December 2020

Consultant

ANA Infrastructure Pty Ltd
Barrington Treasury Services Pty Ltd
Buro North

Deloitte Consulting Pty Ltd
KPMG

Margaret Burke

MGS Architects Pty Ltd
NGS Global Pty Ltd

Nous Group Pty Ltd
Phillips KPA Pty Ltd

PricewaterhouseCoopers Consulting (Australia) Pty Limited

SED Consulting

SED Consulting

Strategic Project Partners Pty Ltd
Strategic Project Partners Pty Ltd
Strategic Project Partners Pty Ltd
Triplex Acies Consulting Pty Ltd
Tundra Interactive Pty Ltd

Western Research Institute Limited

Purpose of consultancy

FU strategic asset management framework

Transactional banking review

Review of wayfinding guidelines

ERP business case

Western Growth Corridor consultancy

Fundraising and alumni engagement plan 2020

University master plan

Executive leadership structure facilitation

Economic impact of RUN- Australian regional units network 2020
Strategic planning framework development

CRM project

Economic impact analysis in relation to the relocation of the Business School
Gippsland Archive and Discovery Centre feasibility study

School of Arts review

FedUni digital education framework

Council strategy duscussion paper

Business resilience engagement

Content and governance strategy

Economic impact of Ballarat Technology Park

2020 Expenditure
148,122
113,722

47,640
273,888
226,000

10,000

96,517

45,000
180,000

82,250
531,194

11,000

42,255

95,735
116,953

65,000

28,500

79,695

20,625

2,214,097

Federation 5:%

UNIVERSITY*AUSTRALIA

Future Commitments
40,703

37,600
215,624
10,500

23,853
54,000

151,977

19,445

553,702

l

Total Contract Fees

188,825
113,722
85,240
489,512
236,500
10,000
120,370
45,000
234,000
82,250
683,171
11,000
42,255
95,735
116,953
65,000
28,500
99,140
20,625
2,767,799



