

## **CONSULTANCIES OF \$10,000 OR MORE**

For the year ended 31 December 2020

Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	2020 Expenditure	Future Commitments	Total Contract Fees
ANA Infrastructure Pty Ltd	FU strategic asset management framework	148,122	40,703	188,825
Barrington Treasury Services Pty Ltd	Transactional banking review	113,722	-	113,722
Buro North	Review of wayfinding guidelines	47,640	37,600	85,240
Deloitte Consulting Pty Ltd	ERP business case	273,888	215,624	489,512
KPMG	Western Growth Corridor consultancy	226,000	10,500	236,500
Margaret Burke	Fundraising and alumni engagement plan 2020	10,000	-	10,000
MGS Architects Pty Ltd	University master plan	96,517	23,853	120,370
NGS Global Pty Ltd	Executive leadership structure facilitation	45,000	-	45,000
Nous Group Pty Ltd	Economic impact of RUN- Australian regional units network 2020	180,000	54,000	234,000
Phillips KPA Pty Ltd	Strategic planning framework development	82,250	-	82,250
PricewaterhouseCoopers Consulting (Australia) Pty Limited	CRM project	531,194	151,977	683,171
SED Consulting	Economic impact analysis in relation to the relocation of the Business School	11,000	-	11,000
SED Consulting	Gippsland Archive and Discovery Centre feasibility study	42,255	-	42,255
Strategic Project Partners Pty Ltd	School of Arts review	95,735	-	95,735
Strategic Project Partners Pty Ltd	FedUni digital education framework	116,953	-	116,953
Strategic Project Partners Pty Ltd	Council strategy duscussion paper	65,000	-	65,000
Triplex Acies Consulting Pty Ltd	Business resilience engagement	28,500	-	28,500
Tundra Interactive Pty Ltd	Content and governance strategy	79,695	19,445	99,140
Western Research Institute Limited	Economic impact of Ballarat Technology Park	20,625	-	20,625
		2,214,097	553,702	2,767,799